LEGEND BOUCLES BASTOGNE 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

BOJGCLE? Legend
S ASTOGNE

Pos #  Crew Nat  Car G-C Pos Coef Day1 Day2 Total Previous First

1 15 STOUF Stefaan / ERARD Joris B8 B FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk | 3-9 1-1 1.00 939 740 1679.00
2 25 KENIS Guino / VANOVERSCHELDE Bjorn B0 B0 BMW325i 4-13 1-1 1.00 1079 778 1857.00 +178 +178
3 12 DACO Christophe / SPITTAELS Steven B8 B FORD Escort RS 3-9 2.2 1.00 1022 838 1860.00 +3 +181
4 26 BREITTMAYER Emile / THOMAS Alexis 10 B B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Ii 3-9 3-3 1.00 1041 856 1897.00 +37 +218
5 23 INCARDONA Sébastien / POES Christophe B0 BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Ii 3-9 4-4 1.00 1132 824 1956.00 +59 +277
6 6 DE MEVIUS Ghislain / JALET Johan 10 BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Ii 3-9 5-5 1.00 1211 780 1991.00 +35 +312
7 16 MAUFFREY Eric / BRAHY Anne BB BB FORD Escort RS 3-9 6-6 1.00 1116 886 2002.00 +11 +323
8 13 BOUVY Frédéric / HOTTELET Jean-Louis I8 RI FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 7-7 1.00 1194 988 2182.00 +180 +503
9 37 DELHEZ Johnny / GULLY Eddy B8 RI FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 8-8 1.00 1346 1106 2452.00 +270 +773
10 48 BLEROT Nicolas / PONCIN Mélissa BB B PEUGEOT 205 GTI 4-12 2-1 1.00 1378 1160 2538.00 +86 +859
11 45 BREITTMAYER Olivier / SIBILLE Pierre B0 B0 FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk 1 3-9 9-9 1.00 1444 1128 2572.00 +34 +893
12 30 WARTIQUE John / DUCHESNE Vincent B0 B0 FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk | 3-9 10-10 1.00 1120 1486 2606.00 +34 +927
13 9 MATTON Yves / PODGORNY Antoine B0 B0 PORSCHE911SC3.0Gr. 4 3-10 11 -1 1.00 1141 1532 2673.00 +67 +994
14 62 BURNON Samuel / SEVRIN Marc B0 BN FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Ii 3-9 12-11 1.00 1381 1318 2699.00 +26 +1020
15 40 GLAUDE Guillaume / COP Raphaél 18 B vowvo142s 2.5 1-1 1.00 1412 1370 2782.00 +83 +1103
16 43 COLLARD Jean-André / DE RAIKEM Thibaut B-B B OPEL Manta 400 4-13 3.2 1.00 1723 1130 2853.00 +71 +1174
17 20 LAUSBERG André / LOPES Pascal B8 B PORSCHE911S 3-10 13-2 1.00 1816 1058 2874.00 +21 +1195
18 50 WILMUS Eric / SMOES Sébastien 10 B0 BMW323i 3-9 14-12 1.00 1709 1262 2971.00 +97 +1292
19 31 SCHUTT Axel / FINKE Klaus BN B ORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 15-13 1.00 1818 1298 3116.00 +145 +1437
20 32 SIMONE Billy / CARA Freddy B0 B0 OPEL Kadett GT/E 3-9 16-14 1.00 1828 1312 3140.00 +24 +1461
21 27 DE LEEUW Christophe / GOVAERTS Rutger B0 BB OPEL Ascona A 1900 2.5 2.2 1.00 1163 1998 3161.00 +21 +1482
22 67 HEYSE Francis / VERMEULEN Jasper B8 R PORSCHE Carrera RS 3-10 17-3 1.00 1996 1254 3250.00 +89 +1571
23 14 MAZUIN Thibaud / MAZUIN Christophe B0 BB PORSCHE 911 SC 3.0 Gr. 4 3-10 18-4 1.00 1920 1360 3280.00 +30 +1601
24 7 VAN DE WAUWER Jean-Pierre / MICHEL José BB BT LANCIA Coupé Beta Montecarlo 3-9 19-15 1.00 1630 1668 3298.00 +18 +1619
25 87 HUGLA David / FOURNY Virgile 2= B0 MITSUBISHI Lancer 2000 Turbo 3-10 20-5 1.00 1641 1714 3355.00 +57 +1676
26 58 WAUTHIER Guy / GLENET Sarah B8 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3-9 21-16 1.00 1880 1518 3398.00 +43 +1719
27 71 VANDEWOESTYNE César / WERNER Eric BB B PORSCHE911SC 5-17 1-1 1.15 1800.9 1736.5 3537.40 +139.4 +1858.4
28 41 HENRY DE FRAHAN Miguel / JADOT Alexandre 18 B FORD Escort RS 3-9 22-17 1.00 2139 1400 3539.00 +16 +1860
29 59 ZUNE Samuel / FRASELLE Gregory I8 B MERCEDES BENZ 190E 2.3 4-13 4-3 1.00 1948 1626 3574.00 +35 +1895
30 63 SOARES Hugo / THOMAERE Victor B0 B0 PORSCHE911SC3.0Gr. 4 3-10 23-6 1.00 1901 1696 3597.00 +23 +1918
31 79 BOEUR Mathieu / LEROY Aurélie B0 B OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3-9 24-18 1.00 1708 1962 3670.00 +73 +1991
32 44 GLAUDE Sébastien / VAN HOUDENHOVE Aurélie 10 B0 voLvo144s 2.5 3-3 1.00 2414 1294 3708.00 +38 +2029
33 75 VANDEWOESTYNE Karl / POUPARD Ulysse BB BB FORD Escort RS 3-9 25-19 1.00 2587 1206 3793.00 +85 +2114
34 60 LELOUP Thibault/ BOSQUELLE Loic B0 BB OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3-9 26 - 20 1.00 1987 1846 3833.00 +40 +2154
35 54 OBLIN Yves / SALVADOR Michael I8 RI OPEL Manta 200 4-13 5.4 1.00 2077 1778 3855.00 +22 +2176
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Crew

GLAUDE Christian / GLAUDE Anne
VIRON Alexandre / RENKIN Michaél
HEBRANT Maxime / BORGMANN Loic

BORDET Pierre-Etienne / THONNARD Maximilien

SCHUTT Henning / MARKMANN Gerrit
DUEZ Marc / JACQUET Thierry

JORIS Didier / ERNEUX Pierre-Yves
TOFFOLI Sébastien / DESIRON Jacques
JEGHERS Christophe / RENSON Alain
BOONEN Tom / MOMBAERTS Erwin
ADRIAANS Armand / MAGIS Anne Marie
CREUGERS Ed / CREUGERS Eveline
DUBRULLE Frangois / COZETTE Frangois
MOUTOUH Lionel / MAHINC Enzo
JACQUES Georges / GRASGES Marcel
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LEGEND BOUCLES BASTOGNE 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

CHARLES
UEGE0IS

Legend

Car

VOLVO 144 GL

PEUGEOT 504 Coupé V6
OPEL Ascona i 2000
TRIUMPH TR 8

FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I
BMW 320 - 318
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V
PORSCHE 911 SC
DATSUN 240 Z

OPEL Ascona B 1900
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II
FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk |
PORSCHE 944

¢ .
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G-C
2-5
3-10
4-13
3-10
3-9
3-9
3-9
3-9
4-13
4-14
2-5
3-9
3-9
2-5
4-13

Pos Coef
4-4 1.00
27 -7 1.00
6-5 1.00
28-8 1.00
29 -21 1.00
30-22 1.00
31-23 1.00
32-24 1.00
7-6 1.00
8-1 1.00
5-5 1.00
33-25 1.50
34 -26 1.00
6-6 1.00
9-7 1.00
B
Bastogne
Worie

Day1
2261
2132
2348
2224
2945
2237
2572
2661
2925
3407
3978

3771.5

5053
6825
8274

(.“\
( Infrasports

Aders)

Day2
1630
1782
1602
1746
1554
2288
2110
2442
2326
2064
1904
2665
1724
1214
2462

Total
3891.00
3914.00
3950.00
3970.00
4499.00
4525.00
4682.00
5103.00
5251.00
5471.00
5882.00
6436.50
6777.00
8039.00

10736.00

Previous
+36

+23
+36
+20
+529
+26
+157
+421
+148
+220
+411
+554.5
+340.5
+1262

+2697

First

+2212
+2235
+2271
+2291
+2820
+2846
+3003
+3424
+3572
+3792
+4203
+4757.5
+5098
+6360

+9057
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LEGEND BOUCLES BASTOGNE 2023
FINAL Overall Classification
Youngtimers

=[2023|=

el

Pos #  Crew Nat  Car Coef Day1 Day2 Total Previous First
1 28 BLEROT Charles / DAUBY Antoine B0 B0 BMW320i 1.00 1676 790 2466.00
2 36 HUBIN Stéphane / DEFOURNY Eric B8 B OPEL Omega A 3.0 24V 1.00 1918 1162 3080.00 +614 +614
3 39 PUYPE Simon / PUYPE Paul B0 B0 BMW 320i 1.00 1681 1518 3199.00 +119 +733
4 77 PREGARDIEN Vincent / HAUTECLAIR Adrien B8 RJ FORD Escort Milligton 1.00 2025 1796 3821.00 +622 +1355
5 65 FRAIKIN Paul / FRAIKIN Laetitia B0 BB BMW 3251 E36/2 1.00 2340 2008 4638.00 +817 +2172
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LEGEND BOUCLES BASTOGNE 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

Bé oL B Challenger
S ASTOGNE

Pos #  Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef Day1 Day2 Total Previous First

1 104 MAGEROTTE Michael / HENNUY Arnaud B8 I FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 1-1 1.00 206 200 448.00
2 101 THEIS Jencéme / PERREE Laurent B0 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 2.2 1.00 395 176 571.00 +123 +123
3 119 MONSEUR Gaétan / HANQUET David B0 00 BMW325i 4-13 1-1 1.00 288 318 606.00 +35 +158
4 111 NIELEN Bruno / NIELEN Florent B3 B0 BMW325i 4-13 2.2 1.00 305 338 643.00 +37 +195
5 130 HENRY Pierre-Cédric / LEKEU Raphaél B8 B0 PORSCHE911SC3.0Gr. 4 3-10 3-1 1.00 314 338 652.00 +9 +204
6 103 VAN HOVE Dimitri / WINDESHAUSEN Lionel B3 BI ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV6 2,5 4-13 3-3 1.00 194 458 652.00 = +204
7 106 CAPRASSE Luc / KAIRIS Tony B0 BJ AUDIQuattro 3-10 4-2 1.10 356.1 299.2 655.30 +33 +207.3
8 113 COLLETTE Julien / HUBERLANT Xavier B3 BI OPEL Kadett C Coupé 3-7 5-1 1.00 339 324 663.00 477 +215
9 123 MOUTSCHEN Pascal / MOUTSCHEN Germain B0 B0 BMW325i 4-13 4-4 1.00 377 518 895.00 +232 +447
10 118 MERCHE Gilles / TOUSSAINT Jean-Marc B8 BI FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 6-3 1.00 476 686 1162.00 +267 +714
11 122 CRAPS Joachim / NOEL Dany B0 B0 BMwW323i 4-13 5-5 1.00 570 684 1254.00 +92 +806
12 115 GERARD Pascal / GERARD Hugo B3 B MAZDA 323 4WD 4-13 6-6 1.10 620.4 693 1313.40 +59.4 +865.4
13 128 CORNET Bernard / CORNET Tom B3 B VOLKSWAGEN 1302 S 2.4 1-1 1.00 706 876 1582.00 +268.6 +1134
14 134 GLESNER André / PRIAROLO Sylvain B0 B PORSCHE911SC3.0Gr.3 3-10 7-3 1.00 890 710 1600.00 +18 +1152
15 131 BASTIN Dominique / HENRY Julien B8 BB OPEL Nova GTE/Corsa GS 5-16 1-1 1.15 583.05 1380 1963.05 +363.05 +1515.05
16 109 BOSSICART David / LLORENS Jérémy B3 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V 4-13 7-7 1.00 987 1144 2131.00 +167.95 +1683
17 107 KETTELS Pierre-Henri / SULBOUT Romain B8 BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 8-4 1.00 1701 514 2215.00 +84 +1767
18 126 MILLAR Robert / NELISSEN Midas == == FORD Cortina GT 2.4 2.2 1.00 873 1354 2227.00 +12 1779
19 110 DURRE Jean Pascal / ERNOUX Julien B0 BB BMW323i 4-13 8-8 1.00 1264 976 2240.00 +13 +1792
20 129 BRUGMANS René / ANDERNACK Maxime B0 BB FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 9-5 1.00 1691 586 2277.00 +37 +1829
21 127 ANDRE Marc / SCLIPTEUX Simon-Pierre B0 B0 VOLKSWAGEN 1302 S 2.4 3-3 1.00 1960 676 2636.00 +359 +2188
22 117 KRIDEL Aly Jr / FERRON Daniel — == BMW2002Ti 2.5 4-1 1.00 1660 1158 2818.00 +182 42370
23 108 BAI Philippe / MAGETTE Catherine B8 BI LADAVFTS 4-12 9-1 1.00 549 2572 3121.00 +303 42673
24 120 VAN DER MEER Jan Piet / WEIJERS Koen == == AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk IIl 2.6 5-1 1.00 1720 1476 3196.00 +75 +2748
25 116 DE SIMONE Benoit / STRUYVEN Xavier B8 B OPEL Manta 200 4-13 10-9 1.00 3621 622 4243.00 +1047 +3795
26 132 LAMBERS Kurt/ VAN LEE Jo B0 B0 BMW320/6 3-9 10-6 1.00 5332 612 5944.00 +1701 +5496
27 121 BUITENHUIS Maarten / BUITENHUIS Jeanette 2= == ALFA ROMEO Giulietta 1.8 4-13  11-10 1.00 6901 1326 8227.00 +2283 47779
28 133 STECKER Alain / PIERSON Sébastien 10 B0 BMW3i16 3-8 11 -1 1.00 12356 1202 13558.00 +5331 +13110
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LEGEND BOUCLES BASTOGNE CLASSIC 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

BOJGCLE? Classic 65
S ASTOGNE

Pos #  Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef Day1 Day2 Total Previous First

1 204 SCHOONBROODT Gaétan / GEHLEN Frangois B0 B0 FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk | 2.5 1-1 0.70 276 246.3 522.30
2 208 GENGOU Eric / GATHY Didier 18 B vOLVO142SB20 2.5 2.2 0.68 288.12 249.92 538.04 +15.74 +15.74
3 209 NINANE Claude / SIMON Christophe B0 B0 OPELKadett-C 3-8 1-1 0.74 315.96 206.42 542.38 +4.34 +20.08
4 203 BAILLET Christophe / COLLIARD Pierre I B B J FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II 3-9 2.1 0.76 328.8 263.88 592.68 +50.3 +70.38
5 215 WEILLER Michael / MEUNIER Anne 10 BB BMW 1602 2.5 3-3 0.66 449.32 208.32 657.64 +64.96 +135.34
6 220 REGNIER Benoit / REGNIER Denis B0 BB BvMW323i 3-9 3.2 0.78 417.8 355.22 773.02 +115.38 +250.72
7 216 GILLARD Michel / HUGO Jennifer B0 B0 BMwW323i 4-13 1-1 0.82 416.82 362.6 779.42 +6.4 +257.12
8 201 BERTELOOT Christophe / GENGOUX Baptiste BB B PORSCHE911SC 4-14 2-1 0.82 471.94 333.54 805.48 +26.06 +283.18
9 257 DURRE Christophe / MARTIN Etienne B0 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4-12 3-1 0.83 536.44 417.53 953.97 +148.49 +431.67
10 248 CLAUDY Gregory / CLAUDY Niels 18 BJ voLvo122s 2.5 4-4 0.66 572.9 45516 1028.06 +74.09 +505.76
11 267 VERSCHAEVE Jan / VERSCHAEVE Steve B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 4-3 0.74 598.82 44532 1044.14 +16.08 +521.84
12 251 LOUYS Pierre / LEJEUNE Dominique I8 00 MGBGT 2.6 5-1 0.70 728.7 4155 1144.20 +100.06 +621.9
13 256 VAN LOOCKE Pieter / VANBECELAERE Tom B8 B CITROEN Visa GTI 4-12 4-2 0.86 571.9 653.92 1225.82 +81.62 +703.52
14 245 VANDERMEULEN Arnaud / POTTIER John B0 B0 voLvO 244 4-13 5-2 0.83 645.65 622.67 1268.32 +425 +746.02
15 236 GODFRIND Michel / GODFRIND Lucas B8 B BMW323i 4-13 6-3 0.83 734.74 686.96 1421.70 +153.38 +899.4
16 232 DEWANDRE Jean / DEWANDRE Philippe B8 B TALBOT Sunbeam Tl 1.6 4-12 7-3 0.82 685.36 792.92 1478.28 +56.58 +955.98
17 211 BARTHOLEMY Michael / BARTHOLEMY Noah B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 5-4 0.74 794.4 687.22 1481.62 +3.34 +959.32
18 270 PIERRET Yves / JEROME Thierry B0 B0 PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115¢v 4-12 8-4 0.86 545.86 1048.16 1594.02 +112.4 +1071.72
19 207 REUTER Daniel / VANDEVORST Robert B0 BB PORSCHE914/6 2.5 6-5 0.70 390.1 1356.4 1746.50 +152.48 +1224.2
20 218 KENIS Julie / CLAUW Bjorn B0 B0 BMwW325i 4-13 9-4 0.86 584.9 122216 1807.06 +60.56 +1284.76
21 266 ENGLEBERT Axel / JEUNECHAMPS Jean-Marc B8 BI OPEL Ascona B 1900 3-9 6-5 0.76 849.44 1285.4 2134.84 +327.78 +1612.54
22 273 HUBERTY Quentin / BOULARD Romain B8 B OPEL MantaB-GTE 3-9 7-6 0.78 1067.58 1078.86 2146.44 +11.6 +1624.14
23 228 KELLER Joél / KELLER Lyne B8 B VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3-8 8-2 0.79 1067.85 1082.86 2150.71 +4.27 +1628.41
24 276 LECHERTIER Vincent/LECHERTIER Jean-Marc B B B DAF Marathon 2.3 7-1 0.71 1091.85 1143.26 2235.11 +84.4 +1712.81
25 254 JACOBS Rudy / VAN LOOCK ingrid B0 B OPELMonza3.0E 4-14 10-2 0.83 1133.74 1133.74 2267.48 +32.37 +1745.18
26 249 MULLER Yvan / VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Frédéric I8 B0 vowvo122s 2.5 8-6 0.69 1067.93 1216.07 2284.00 +16.52 +1761.7
27 229 DE BRUYNE Jurgen/DE BRUYNE Tim B0 BRI TOYOTA Celica 1400/1600 TA20 K 3-8 9-3 0.74 706.78 1591.02 2297.80 +13.8 +1775.5
28 263 SCHEEN Benoit / BARVAUX Colin B8 B FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I1 3-9 10-7 0.76 1465.08 971.2 2436.28 +138.48 +1913.98
29 244 BRASSEUR Laurent / MUNNIX Pierre B0 B FORD Fiesta 3-8 11-4 0.80 1147.2 1338.2 2485.40 +49.12 +1963.1
30 226 BERNARD Denis / GAUMONT Guillaume B B BB VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3-8 12-5 0.79 1215.72 1294.93 2510.65 +25.25 +1988.35
31 222 DEPESTEL Dirk / VANDECASTEELE Franky I8 BI AuDIQuattro 3-10 13-1 1.13 909.31 1649.86 2559.17 +48.52 +2036.87
32 231 VERLINDE Koen / VANDEMOORTELE Marc B0 B0 VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 3-8 14-6 0.79 1730.67 845.34 2576.01 +16.84 +2053.71
33 259 LAHAYE Alain / LAMBERT Nathalie B0 B0 BMW320i 4-13 11-5 0.83 1028.52 1750.66 2779.18 +203.17 +2256.88
34 212 COLLEE Alain / MORTIER Didrik B0 BJ ALFA ROMEO GTA Junior 2.3 9-2 0.69 1093.22 1708.3 2801.52 +22.34 +2279.22
35 274 DEMEYERE Dirk / DE TAND Hein B8 B OPEL Ascona A 1900 2.5 10-7 0.71 1768.93 1129.62 2898.55 +97.03 +2376.25

Vo ny
"?"'?ne!ﬂ S:“ﬁ \U'.!;'i‘g JE&JOY @ Mt)g“g F G auromeces 'Jf B_gs:li}_gne @nﬁasp?ﬂs

= e W tviux &9 s

JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be 05/02/2023, 18:04:25 Page 1 of 2



LEGEND BOUCLES BASTOGNE CLASSIC 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

BOJGCLE? Classic 65
S ASTOGNE
Pos #  Crew Nat Car G-C Pos Coef Day1 Day2 Total Previous First
36 269 DETRY Frédéric / GILLET Raphaél B0 BRI VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti 4-13 12-6 0.84 1519.48 1484.72 3004.20 +105.65 +2481.9
37 238 DEBUSSERE Patrick/ DEMEESTERE Bart B8 B DATSUN 240Z 2.5 11-8 0.70 2372 794.9 3166.90 +162.7 +2644.6
38 246 DELOBE Marc / DELOBE Alexandre B0 B0 PORSCHE 944 4-13 13-7 0.86 1534.32 1767.78 3302.10 +135.2 +2779.8
39 233 VLAISLOIR Eric / VERMANT Kristof B0 BJ LADA2.103 3-8 15-7 0.73 1061.47 2291.96 3353.43 +51.33 +2831.13
40 255 GEERINCKX Gie / COLLIN Xavier 10 BB BMW 2000 Touring 3-9 16-8 0.72 1817.64 1745.36 3563.00 +209.57 +3040.7
41 250 UBACHS Jurgen / MANS Harry == == ALFA ROMEO Giulia Super 2.4 12-1 0.66 1253.5 2367.7 3621.20 +58.2 +3098.9
42 237 SCHAUER Dirk / KEPPENS Gino == B OPEL Ascona A 1600 2-4 13-2 0.71 2250.68 1405.63 3656.31 +35.11 +3134.01
43 234 WLODARCZAK Guy / POLET Patricia B0 BJ DATSUN 100A 2.3 14-3 0.71 1088.29 2586.62 3674.91 +186 +3152.61
44 262 CARLIER Thomas / GRATIA Thibault B0 BN BMW325i 4-13 14-8 0.86 2063 1848.32 3911.32 +236.41 +3389.02
45 271 KAISER Jean / KAISER Jean-Yves 18 01 Bmw 2002 2.5 15-9 0.69 1754.85 2566.78 4321.63 +410.31 +3799.33
46 225 SPIJKER Vincent / VAN LEENDERS Dennis = == AUSTIN Mini 1000 2.3 16-4 0.69 1816.44 2646.29 4462.73 +141.1 +3940.43
47 241 MOERENHOUT Guy / DE MUNCK Filip B0 BB LANCIA Delta HF 4WD 4-14 15-3 1.18 1880.96 2613.38 4494.34 +31.61 +3972.04
48 223 VERHOFSTADT Guy / DEVREKER Guido B0 B LANCIA Fulvia Coupe Rallye 1.3 2.3 17-5 0.67 1971.84 2588.6 4560.44 +66.1 +4038.14
49 243 NYS Jeroen/NYS Brian B0 BJ LANCIA Beta Coupé 1800 3-9 17-9 0.74 2002.84 2576.96 4579.80 +19.36 +4057.5
50 240 BOXHO Christian / VANDEGHEN Jean I8 B OPEL Manta 400 4-13 16-9 0.83 2053.99 2605.09 4858.38 +278.58 +4336.08
51 235 DEWALQUE Yves / GRIGNARD Frédéric 10 B0 TOYOTAMR 4-12 17 -5 0.86 3415.94 1452.12 4868.06 +9.68 +4345.76
52 278 LANGEN Antonius / CORNIPS Frank — == VOLVO 142 2-5 18-10 0.71 2033 2709.13 4942.13 +74.07 +4419.83
53 265 DEWAEL Jeremy / MARSON Laurent B0 BB AUDI Coupé Quattro 4-13 18-10 1.20 2730.4 2757.4 5487.80 +545.67 +4965.5
54 239 VAN BOUWEL Marc / GOOSSENS Koen B0 BB LADA21011/2106 3-8 18-8 0.80 2018.8 2911.6 5830.40 +342.6 +5308.1
55 260 RAMSEIER Jean-Pierre / RAMSEIER Cyril EJ E3 BMw323i 4-13 19-11 0.83 2994 .57 2893.98 5888.55 +58.15 +5366.25
56 268 BALAND Stéphane / MARCHAL Laurent B0 B0 BMwW323i 3-9 19-10 0.78 2795.08 3230.6 6025.68 +137.13 +5503.38
57 252 HENROT Alisson / KNOTT Christian I8 BI voLvo142s 2.5 19 - 11 0.69 3668.25 2694.17 6362.42 +336.74 +5840.12
58 275 LEGRAND Corentin / GOSSELIN Benoit B8 B voLvO340S 4-13 20-12 0.86 3620.78 3091.88 6712.66 +350.24 1+6190.36
59 272 SINNAEVE Bernard / RAMAUT Johnny B8 BI BMW320i 4-13 21-13 0.83 3567.35 4189.99 7757.34 +1044.68 +7235.04
60 214 ROSSI Eugenio / PERLINO Michelle B B ™ LANCIA Flavia Coupé 2.5 20-12 0.66 3711.06 4243.34 7954.40 +197.06 +7432.1
61 261 MOINET Gregory / MOINET Claude B0 B0 BMws528i 3-10 20-2 0.80 7661.4 3238.6 10900.00 +2945.6 +10377.7
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BOYC

SASTOGNE

Pos #
1 301
2 302
3 303
4 308
5 304
6 306
7 320
8 317
9 311
10 316
11 309
12 312
13 332
14 313
15 324
16 326
17 321
18 333
19 319
20 330
21 322
22 331
23 314
24 318
25 310
26 329
27 327

E2

Crew

DUFRASNE Dominique / DOGNE Isabelle
SIMON Patrice / BERNARD Christian
VINETTE Boris / VINETTE Arthur
DEMORTIER Thierry / DEMORTIER Michael
DUMORTIER Rik / CRACCO Pablo
AMBROSINI Jérome / ABEL Montgomery
ULENS Theo / ULENS Tim

VERDIELL Jéréme / HERAS Roamhy
KELLEN Jean-Paul / KALMES Luc
DEGROTTE Eric / VAN ALSENOY Aline
BARRES Emmanuel / LE GALL Nicolas
QUIRIJNEN Felix / BEYERS Filip

WINTER Christopher / WINTER Steven

VAN DE MOORTEL Pascal / DELFERIER Christian
STEENTJES Herman / MOL Arnold

HENRY DE FRAHAN Charles / HENRY DE FRAHAN Stéphane
MORES Guy / SCHROBILTGEN Sébastien
THONARD Jean-Pierre / THONARD Cyrielle
WOUTERS Peter / LAROYE Charly

WUYTS Fabrice / LESCUT Cédric

VRIEND Hemmo / KOPPENS Koen
LACASSE Henri / HULIN Marcel
INGELBEEN Michiel / GYSELINCK Thijs
INGELBEEN Guillaume / VERVAEKE Brecht
CHARLIER Joseph / CHARLIER Mireille
TRAPASSO Michel / MAAS Maxime
CLAESSEN André / BLANDIAUX Yves

GERARD
i

Lambin

...... ‘motor
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LEGEND BOUCLES BASTOGNE CLASSIC 2023

FINAL Overall Classification

Classic 50

Car G-C Pos

BMW 323 i 4-13 1-1

PORSCHE 924 3-9 1-1

BMW 2002 Tii 2.5 1-1

SAAB 99 4-13 2.2

RENAULT 5 Alpine 4-12 3-1
BB RN AUDIBOGT 3-8 2.1
B0 BB VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V 4-13 4-3
B B B:B AUTOBIANCHI A 112 Abarth 70 HP 4-11 5-1
== == AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk III 2-6 2-1
== B PEUGEOT 304 S Coupé 3-7 3-1
B B B B MERCEDES BENZ 450 SLC 5.0 3-10 4-1
B0 BN CITROEN Dyane 6 2.3 3-1
22 22 voLvO 144 GL 2.5 4-2
B8 B AUSTIN Mini Cooper 1300 2.3 5.2
— == VOLVO 122 2.5 6-3
11 08 vovoi22s 2.5 7-4
— 01 FIAT 131 Racing 3-9 5.2
I8 R TRABANT P 601 2.3 8-3
10 BN ALFA ROMEO Giulia Super 2.4 9-1
B0 BE AUSTIN Mini Cooper 1300 2.3 10-4
== == FORD Falcon Sprint 2-6 11-2
I8 R AUTOBIANCHIA 112 2-3 12-5
B0 B0 BVW325i 4-13 6-4
18 0J BMW 316 3-8 6-2
B0 BN PORSCHE911SC2.7Gr.3 4-14 7-1
== BB AUSTIN Mini 1000 2.3 13-6
B0 BN VvOLVO 122 2 portes 2.5 14-5

Jr B

CFE)ALITDFIE'EEE P Bastagne

. "5‘;{

= -— &
Wallonie

05/02/2023, 18:15:56

Coef Day1
0.83 107.28
0.77 115.17
0.71 150
0.82 195.14
0.82 241.74
0.74 126.34
0.86 320.28
0.82 480.98
0.64 355.44
0.72 232.56
0.79 765.13
0.66 205.32
0.71 714.76
0.66 565.94
0.65 695.35
0.69 2509.27
0.78 1416.9
0.67 2831.53
0.66 4906.44
0.66 3403.26
0.63 2956.17
0.70 621.7
0.86 3948.98
0.76 4073.48
0.82 4253.62
0.69 7047.3
0.65 16097.7
ﬁ‘nﬁaspgﬂs
AdEsz\J)

Day2
109.43
106.24
142.86
151.6
260.46
382.56
292.48
261.06
402
604.28
237.41
818.78
465.99
654.56
668.25
518.88
2193.4
1344.85

195.78
2260.52
2853.75

5894.8
2931.36
2810.52
2964.16
3220.76

1474.7

Total
216.71
221.41
292.86
346.74
502.20
508.90
612.76
742.04
757.44
836.84

1002.54
1024.10
1180.75
1220.50
1363.60
3028.15
3610.30
4176.38
5102.22
5663.78
5809.92
6516.50
6880.34
6884.00
7217.78
10268.06
17572.40

Previous

+4.7
+71.45
+53.88
+155.46
+6.7
+103.86
+129.28
+15.4
+79.4
+165.7
+21.56
+156.65
+39.75
+143.1
+1664.55
+582.15
+566.08
+925.84
+561.56
+146.14
+706.58
+363.84
+3.66
+333.78
+3050.28

+7304.34

First

+4.7
+76.15
+130.03
+285.49
+292.19
+396.05
+525.33
+540.73
+620.13
+785.83
+807.39
+964.04
+1003.79
+1146.89
+2811.44
+3393.59
+3959.67
+4885.51
+5447.07
+5593.21
+6299.79
+6663.63
+6667.29
+7001.07
+10051.35

+17355.69
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